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Sample Size: 1218 London-based Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th September 2018

Vote 2017 Voting intention EU Ref Gender Age
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Con | Lab I;:; Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+

Weighted Sample| 1218 | 323 | 532| 86 2811406 115 583 391 | 597 621 135 | 658 | 242 |183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
20-24 3-7
April  Sept
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Con 31 26 | 88 4 12 1100 O 0 17 53 28 25 15 20 37 51
Lab 52 48 2 80 9 0 100 O 57 27 43 52 60 56 37 20
Lib Dem 10 15 2 11 71 0 0 100 19 4 18 13 17 15 14 12
Other 7 11 7 6 8 0 0 0 8 16 11 10 8 10 11 17
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Green 3 5 1 3 5 0 0 0 6 2 4 5 5 5 4 4
UKIP 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 4 3 1 2 5 9
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Women's Equality 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
Other 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 3
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YouGov / Queen Mary University London Sut

Sample Size: 1218 London-based Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 7th September 2018

Social Grade | Inner/outer London Ethnicity
ABC1 | capE | mer [ outer f e | BAME
London London
Weighted Sample| 719 | 499 377 660 854 349
% % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
20-24
April
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Con 31 26 27 19 32 32 13
Lab 52 47 51 54 43 39 70
Lib Dem 10 16 11 17 14 17 11
Other 7 10 11 10 12 13 6
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote or
don't know]
Green 3 6 3 6 4 5 3
UKIP 2 2 6 3 5 5 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Other 1 2 0 1 1 2 0
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Vote 2017 Voting intention EU Ref Gender Age
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Con | Lab I;:; Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+

Weighted Sample| 1218 | 323 | 532| 86 2811406 115 583 391 | 597 621 135 | 658 | 242 |183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-24 3-7
April  Sept
Do you think that Sadiq Khan is doing well or badly as Mayor of
London?
Very well 10 8 1 13 5 3 15 11 12 3 8 8 11 8 10 5
Fairly well 42 36 | 12 49 52 19 53 51 53 16 35 38 45 39 31 27
TOTAL WELL 52 44 13 62 57 22 68 62 65 19 43 46 56 47 41 32
Fairly badly 15 19 | 27 15 18 25 12 20 15 25 19 19 12 18 18 26
Very badly 15 21 | 45 9 14 40 8 10 6 46 24 18 13 18 28 30
TOTAL BADLY 30 40 72 24 32 65 20 30 21 71 43 37 25 36 46 56
Don'tknow 17 16 | 15 14 11 |13 12 9 | 14 1 | 14 18 | 19 18 13 13
Nigel Farage has suggested that he is considering running for
election as Mayor of London in 2020. Would you support or oppose
Nigel Farage standing for election as Mayor?
Strongly support 11 |25 7 2 26 6 2 1 30 14 9 7 10 11 21
Tend to support 11 | 17 8 9 | 22 7 8 | 7 19 | 12 9 | 7 10 13 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 22 42 15 11 48 13 10 8 49 26 18 14 20 24 34
Tend to oppose 9 13 7 6 13 10 6 7 12 9 9 16 6 11 14
Strongly oppose 53 | 32 67 71 | 30 71 78 | 77 23 | 52 53 | 57 54 54 41
TOTAL OPPOSE 62 45 74 77 43 81 84 84 35 61 62 73 60 65 55
Don't know 16 |13 11 13 |9 7 6 | 8 16 | 13 19 | 14 20 11 1
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Sample Size: 1218 London-based Adults
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Weighted Sample

Do you think that Sadiq Khan is doing well or badly as Mayor of
London?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know
Nigel Farage has suggested that he is considering running for
election as Mayor of London in 2020. Would you support or oppose
Nigel Farage standing for election as Mayor?
Strongly support

Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don’t know

20-24
April

10
42
52
15
15
30
17
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Social Grade | Inner/outer London Ethnicity
ABC1 | c2pE | | Mner Outer | \vhite | BAME
London London
719 | 499 377 660 854 | 349
% % % % % %
8 9 8 8 7 10
40 30 41 31 33 41
48 39 49 39 40 51
18 19 19 19 19 18
17 27 16 25 26 12
35 46 35 44 45 30
6 16 | 15 17 15 19
9 15 8 14 14 7
10 12 10 13 11 10
19 27 18 27 25 17
9 11 8 8 10 7
61 41 59 50 52 54
70 52 67 58 62 61
1 22| 16 16 13 22
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